

C.S. No. 696/16

24.07.2017

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Sudhir Mehdiratta Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

Defendant nos.1 and 2 in person with Sh. Amar Singh and Ms. Neha, Ld. Counsel for the said defendants

None for other defendants.

Admission denial of documents of the plaintiff conducted. From the pleadings of the parties the following issues are reserved:-

ISSUES

- (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of recovery of Rs. 9,76,211/- with interest if any, and if yes, at what rate?OPP
- (ii) Whether the present suit is based on forged and fabricated wills? OPD-1
- (iii) Whether the plaintiff has filed the suit without any cause of action against defendant no. 2 and defendant no. 3?OPD-2 and D-3.
- (iv) Relief.

No other issue arises nor pressed for.

Now, to come up for PE on 03.11.2017. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence on behalf of the plaintiff be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least one week before the next date, so that the plaintiff's witness could be cross-examined on that date.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 24.07.2017