

CS No. 696/16

03.11.2017

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Amar Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Sh. Lalit Yadav, proxy for Ld. Counsel for all the LRs of
deceased defendant no. 3 i.e. defendant no. 3A to 3E.

No affidavit in evidence filed on behalf of the plaintiff. She submits that she has to engage a fresh lawyer and has already applied for certified copies of all the documents, which have not been received by her and thus, seeks time for the purpose. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 17.02.2018

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 03.11.2017