

CS No. 696/16

17.02.2018

Present:- Sh. Sagar Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who files his fresh vakalatnama today.

Defendant no 2 in person and for defendant no.1.

Sh. YS Tanwar, husband of defendant no. 3b and for other LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he has been engaged today and seeks further time to file affidavit in evidence on behalf of the plaintiff. Already two opportunities have been taken by the plaintiff for the purpose and she has ample time to engage fresh lawyer as requested by her on the last date, which was 03.11.2017. In view thereof, a last and final opportunity is granted to her to adduce her evidence and to file affidavit of her witnesses after supplying its advance copy to the defendant only subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/-.

Put up for payment of cost and for PE on 21.05.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 17.02.2018