

CS No. 696/16

06.08.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sagar Chaturvedi
Grandfather of defendant no. 1 in person with Ms. Diksha Dixit
proxy for Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Yashbir Singh, husband of defendant no.3A and for
defendant no.3B to 3E.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that she does not
intend to file any WS to the amended plaint.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff filed. Copy supplied today
only. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks further time to pay the cost. Allowed
and last opportunity granted, failing which the plaintiff shall not be allowed
to lead her evidence.

Put up for payment of cost and for PE, on 16.11.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 06.08.2018