

**IN THE COURT OF VIJAY KUMAR JHA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE-
02, EAST DISTT., KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.**

CS. No.696/2016

Nikki v. Prashant Kumar Sabharwal

01/02/2021

Present: Sh. H.K. Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Pursuant to Order no.180-200/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 16.01.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing.

As evidence is to be recorded in the present matter, therefore as per directions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 24.05.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 01/02/2021