

CS no. 696/16  
Nikki v. Prashant Kumar Sabharwal

21.09.2022

Present : None for parties on call at 11.40 AM.

Seen report on the court notice issued to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant. There is due service.

Since, none is appearing for the plaintiff, PS is hereby closed.

Defendant is not paying the costs therefore the right to lead defence evidence is also hereby closed.

Put up on **10.01.2023** for final arguments.

Parties may even submit written arguments with copies to the other side in advance against receipt.

(SANATAN PRASAD)  
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/21.09.2022