

31CS246/2015696/16
NIKKI Vs. PRASHANT KUMAR SABHARWAL

20.05.2023

Present: None for the parties on call at 10:35 AM.

Parties have not submitted any written argument despite ample opportunities given.

Last opportunity is given for submission of written arguments with copies to other side in advance and against receipt for further consideration in the matter on 22.07.2023.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ Delhi/20.05.2023