

STATE VS. AJAY KUMAR

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khatana, Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused Ajay Kumar on bail represented by Sh. Amish
Sharma, Advocate.

Copies of challan, complete in all respects, as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C. supplied to accused. Statement of accused Ajay Kumar to this effect has also been recorded separately.

Heard on charge. It is argued by the learned Additional P.P. for the State that from the prima facie offence under Section 21 of the N.D.P.S. Act is made out against the accused. Learned defence counsel has argued that no offence against the accused is made out and he has been implicated falsely.

At the stage of charge, only a prima facie case is to be seen. Recovery is alleged to have been effected from the accused. From the report under Section 173 Cr.P.C. and the documents attached with, the prima facie offence under Section 20 of N.D.P.S. Act is made out and accused is charge sheeted for this offence.

The charge under Section 21 of N.D.P.S. has been framed against accused Ajay Kumar to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. PWs mentioned at Sr. No.01 as per list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for 20-11-2024.

Date of Order: 20-07-2024

(Hargurjit Kaur)
Judge, Special Court,
Chandigarh/UID No.PB0230.

Neeraj, Stenographer Grade-II