

20 CS 246/2015 696/16  
NIKKI Vs. PRASHANT KUMAR SABHARWAL

09.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. S.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the defendants are not contacting him. Issue court notice to the plaintiff as well as to the defendants for the next date.

Renotify the matter for final arguments on  
09.02.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)  
District Judge-02 (East),  
Karkardooma Courts/09.01.2026