

12CS 696/16

NIKKI Vs. PRASHANT KUMAR SABHARWAL

11.04.2026

Matter is taken up today in view of Notification No. 64/G-4/Gen.-01/DHC, dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh. H.K. Chaturevedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC alongwith plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned
for today.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
21.04.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.04.2026